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CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

Item.

MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.
19 1-2.

VOTE No. 47—continued.
Mabine : Miscellaneous Services—continued.

Gratuity to Eliza Doncliff on account of her husband,
killed while in the employment of the Westport
Harbour Board

House for signalman, Karamea
Landing-jetty at Castlepoint
Leading beacons, Manukau, North Head ...
Maintenance of Waitapu Leading Lights ...
Oil-launch for Manukau Harbour
Pension to widow of late Lightkeeper P. A. Deck
Prevention of encroachment of sea, Ocean Beach, Dun-

edin (£1 for £1)
Refreshments supplied to guests of N.Z. Government on

board s.s. "Tutanekai," at Sydney
Removal of reef at Puysegur Point Landing
Removing wreck of " Waipara "
Rent and expenses connected with examinations, &c. ...
Snagging the Mokau River
Subsidy to steamer for Kaipara Harbour work
Survey of entrance to Clutha River
Survey ofFoveaux Strait oyster-beds
Wharf at Pembroke, extension
Wharf, Manukau Harbour
Contingencies

£

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

150
150
150
235

50
250
24

70
18

6
55

280
150
200
340
300
160
150
100
300

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public RevenuesAct,1891"

4,631

100

Total—Vote No. 47 4,531

TOTAL OF CLASS VI. £9 ,062
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