$Appropriations\ for\ Consolidated\ Fund\ Services.$

${\bf CLASS~VI.-CUSTOMS~AND~MARINE~DEPARTMENTS}-continued.$

Item	MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.	1901-2.	
		£	£
	VOTE No. 47—continued.		
• •	MARINE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.		
10	Gratuity to Eliza Doncliff on account of her husband,		
	killed while in the employment of the Westport	150	
	Harbour Board	150	
11	House for signalman, Karamea	150	
12	Landing-jetty at Castlepoint	150	
13	Leading beacons, Manukau, North Head	235	
14	Maintenance of Waitapu Leading Lights	50	
15	Oil-launch for Manukau Harbour	250	
16	Pension to widow of late Lightkeeper P. A. Deck	24	
17	Prevention of encroachment of sea, Ocean Beach, Dun-	70	
10	edin (£1 for £1)	70	
18	Refreshments supplied to guests of N.Z. Government on	0	
10	board s.s. "Tutanekai," at Sydney	56	
19	Removal of reef at Puysegur Point Landing	55	
20	Removing wreck of "Waipara"	280	
21	Rent and expenses connected with examinations, &c	150 200	
22	Snagging the Mokau River		
23	Subsidy to steamer for Kaipara Harbour work	340	
24	Survey of entrance to Clutha River	300	
25	Survey of Foveaux Strait oyster-beds	160 150	
26	Wharf at Pembroke, extension	100	
27	Wharf, Manukau Harbour	300	
28	Contingencies	300	
		4,631	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The	, i	
	Public Revenues Act, 1891"	100	
	Тотац—Vоте No. 47		4,531

TOTAL OF CLASS VI.

£93,062